## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

## TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

## LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Sweden requests from the Government of Chile

1	• ====================================	• 3	• 4
Pariff item	Description of Products	Present rate of duty	Proposed rate of duty
ex 953	Zinc, other compounds n.e.m.:		
	zinc arsenate (also in containers over 20 kg net)	3.80	free
ex 1159 A	Wood impregnating salt, containing arsenic (also in containers over 20 kg net)	0.50	free
ex 1180	Mechanical or chemical pulp, undyed, for the manufacture of paper, explosives or artificial silk, etc.	2.66	free
ex 1230	Iron and steel: knives, forks, spoons, tongs, and other like utensils for table use, with handles not being of bakelite etc.	4.00	1.00
ex 1270	Stoves, cookers, heaters etc.:		
	electric ranges and hotplates	2.00	0.50
ex 1274	Iron and steel: shoeing nails	0.80	0.30
ex 1295	Mechanical devices operated by hand etc.:		
	gas welding material	8.00	4.00
e <b>x</b> 1329	Lamps and lanterns with reservoirs for solid or liquid fuel: cooking stoves and incandescent lamps for liquid fuel, of pressure type	2.20	0.50
	Paper or cardboard:		
1738	On reels of 80 cm or more in width and weiging 80 gr or more per m <sup>2</sup> , intended solely for the manufacture of paper bags to hold cement, ores and other similar purposes	0.35	0.175
1739 A	N.e.m.: weiging from 22 to 150 g per m <sup>2</sup>	1.00	0.50
ex 1904	Vacuum cleaners and floor polishers	3.00	1.00

In respect of products listed in Schedules VII which are not included above the Swedish Government requests rebinding at a level not higher than that provided for in the said Schedules.